
Marietta (4-2) -vs- Averett (0-7)
3/11/2026 at Danville, Va. (Campbell Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Marietta Goals: Hutch Melind (2); Ryan Kenney (2); Sam Leininger (2); Jeff McKnight (1); Tommy Imhof (1); Alec Anderson (1); Donovan
Masters (1) 
Assists: Alec Anderson (2); Sam Leininger (2); Hutch Melind (1); Tommy Imhof (1) 
 
Averett Goals: Emmett Wood (2); Gavin Dean (1); Cory Habick (1) 
Assists: Zachary Hulbert (1); Angel Pascual Roman (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Campbell Stadium
Penalties: Tyler Habick 2nd/14:08; Conner Alsing 2nd/08:40; Caleb Moore 2nd/05:43; Jacob Barry 2nd/00:21; Deven Perry 4th/09:46;
Cameron Shadduck 4th/07:51; Josh Zeyn 4th/00:34
Officials: Travis Rimert; Brian Kirwan; Justin Pearson; Averett SID

Date: 3/11/2026
Attendance: 105

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Marietta 3 4 2 1 10
Averett 2 1 0 1 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Marietta 10 13 9 15 47
Averett 6 6 6 8 26

Shots On Goal
Marietta 6 6 6 8 26
Averett 4 2 3 4 13

Saves
Marietta 2 1 3 3 9
Averett 3 2 4 7 16

Turnovers
Marietta 6 5 5 5 21
Averett 8 4 5 4 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Marietta 6-6 4-4 6-6 7-9 23-25
Averett 3-3 2-2 5-6 6-6 16-17

Ground Balls
Marietta 7 10 6 8 31
Averett 9 5 7 8 29

Face Offs
Marietta 3 6 2 3 14
Averett 3 0 0 0 3

Extra Man Opportunities
Marietta 0 2 0 2 1-4
Averett 0 2 0 1 1-3



Marietta 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 3 Bryce Lotspeich 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 - -
A 4 Jeff McKnight 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
A 8 Tommy Imhof 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 - -
G 11 Cal Henthorne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 14 Ryan Kenney 2 0 2 6 1 3 0 - -
M 15 Sam Leininger 2 2 4 8 0 0 0 - -
M 24 Thomas Zerman 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
A 27 Cannon Fox 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
D 37 Barrett Lindell 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
D 40 Alan Schwab 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

1 Caden Alkire 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 - -
2 Nathan Disori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Nick Renda 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1 -
6 Hutch Melind 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
7 Nathan Hamilton 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
10 Alec Anderson 1 2 3 3 2 0 0 - -
12 Bret Dickerson 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 14-16 -
13 Jacob Grube 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
16 Dominic Cimarolli 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
17 Jack Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Conner Alsing 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -
1-

00:30
21 Donovan Masters 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 - -

31 Josh Zeyn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

33 Caleb Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
36 Xzandre Flohr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Garrett Schweiner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Danner Dorothy 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

Totals 10 6 16 47 31 21 6 14-17
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Cal Henthorne 60:00 4 9 W



Averett 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 0 Cameron Shadduck 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2-5
1-

01:00
D 4 Giovanni D'Amico 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -

D 5 Deven Perry 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 -
1-

01:00
A 11 Emmett Wood 2 0 2 4 2 2 0 - -
A 14 Luis Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
D 18 Casey Peterson 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
M 20 Angel Pascual Roman 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
A 24 Gabe Gallegos 0 0 0 3 3 4 0 - -
G 36 Robbie Isenhour 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
M 55 Cory Habick 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0-4 -

2 Zachary Hulbert 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 - -
3 Zac Coleman 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -

7 Jacob Barry 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
8 Brayden Smokovitz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 -
9 Matthew Clark 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
12 Connor Boyd 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
13 Caleb Offner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Gavin Dean 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

21 Tyler Habick 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
34 Erick Quintanilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Tyler Greene 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-7 -

Totals 4 2 6 26 29 21 8 3-17
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Robbie Isenhour 60:00 10 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MCM AUM
1st 07:43 Gavin Dean (2) Unassisted 0 1
1st 04:26 Sam Leininger (5) Tommy Imhof 1 1
1st 03:31 Cory Habick (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 03:00 Hutch Melind (6) Sam Leininger 2 2
1st 02:17 Jeff McKnight (9) Alec Anderson 3 2
2nd 13:45 Ryan Kenney (5) (UP) Sam Leininger 4 2
2nd 12:48 Hutch Melind (7) Alec Anderson 5 2
2nd 07:45 Tommy Imhof (6) Unassisted 6 2
2nd 04:48 Emmett Wood (8) (UP) Zachary Hulbert 6 3
2nd 03:51 Sam Leininger (6) Hutch Melind 7 3
3rd 08:46 Donovan Masters (6) Unassisted 8 3
3rd 00:57 Ryan Kenney (6) Unassisted 9 3
4th 10:51 Emmett Wood (9) Angel Pascual Roman 9 4
4th 03:54 Alec Anderson (4) Unassisted 10 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 14:08 AUM Tyler Habick 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 08:40 MCM Conner Alsing 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 05:43 MCM Caleb Moore 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 00:21 AUM Jacob Barry 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 09:46 AUM Deven Perry 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 07:51 AUM Cameron Shadduck 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:34 MCM Josh Zeyn 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MCM Cal Henthorne at goalie for MCM.
15:00 AUM Robbie Isenhour at goalie for AUM.
15:00 AUM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AUM Cory Habick.
14:36 AUM Turnover by AUM Angel Pascual Roman (caused by Conner Alsing).
14:25 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
14:22 MCM Shot by MCM Caden Alkire WIDE LEFT.
13:56 MCM Turnover by MCM.
13:51 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Casey Peterson.
13:46 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
12:56 AUM Shot by AUM Zachary Hulbert, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
12:40 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
12:21 MCM Shot by MCM Cannon Fox, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
12:08 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
12:03 AUM Shot by AUM Cameron Shadduck, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
11:57 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
11:30 MCM Shot by MCM Alec Anderson, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
11:25 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Deven Perry.
11:07 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
10:58 AUM Turnover by AUM Gabe Gallegos.
10:56 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Tommy Imhof.
10:30 MCM Shot by MCM Hutch Melind, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
09:47 AUM Turnover by AUM Zac Coleman (caused by Barrett Lindell).
09:38 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Barrett Lindell.
09:37 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
09:05 MCM Shot by MCM Jeff McKnight BLOCKED.
09:02 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Ryan Kenney.
08:53 MCM Turnover by MCM Ryan Kenney.
08:51 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Cory Habick.
08:43 AUM Turnover by AUM Cory Habick (caused by Barrett Lindell).
08:39 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Barrett Lindell.
08:36 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
08:28 MCM Turnover by MCM Jeff McKnight.
08:22 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Brayden Smokovitz.
07:43 AUM GOAL by AUM Gavin Dean (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Marietta 0, Averett 1
07:43 AUM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cameron Shadduck won by AUM, [07:43] Ground ball pickup by AUM Jacob Barry.
07:08 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Gabe Gallegos.
06:59 AUM Shot by AUM Zachary Hulbert BLOCKED.
06:29 AUM Shot by AUM Tyler Habick HIGH.
06:11 AUM Turnover by AUM Luis Martinez.
05:17 MCM Turnover by MCM Ryan Kenney.
05:04 AUM Turnover by AUM Deven Perry.
04:26 MCM GOAL by MCM Sam Leininger, Assist by Tommy Imhof, goal number 5 for season.

Marietta 1, Averett 1
04:26 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Tyler Greene won by MCM (on faceoff violation).
03:39 MCM Turnover by MCM (caused by Giovanni D'Amico).
03:37 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
03:31 AUM GOAL by AUM Cory Habick, goal number 1 for season.

Marietta 1, Averett 2
03:30 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Brayden Smokovitz won by MCM (on faceoff violation).
03:00 MCM GOAL by MCM Hutch Melind, Assist by Sam Leininger, goal number 6 for season.

Marietta 2, Averett 2
03:00 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cameron Shadduck won by MCM, [03:00] Ground ball pickup by MCM Bret Dickerson.
02:17 MCM GOAL by MCM Jeff McKnight, Assist by Alec Anderson, goal number 9 for season.

Marietta 3, Averett 2
02:17 AUM Faceoff Nick Renda vs Tyler Greene won by AUM, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by AUM Cory Habick.
01:58 AUM Timeout by AUM.
01:19 AUM Turnover by AUM Zac Coleman (caused by Conner Alsing).



01:11 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Bryce Lotspeich.
01:10 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
01:07 MCM Shot by MCM Bryce Lotspeich HIT POST.
00:29 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Alec Anderson.
00:20 MCM Shot by MCM Ryan Kenney WIDE LEFT.
00:05 MCM Turnover by MCM Ryan Kenney.
00:00 AUM Turnover by AUM Casey Peterson.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Tyler Greene won by MCM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
14:10 MCM Shot by MCM Thomas Zerman BLOCKED.
14:08 AUM Penalty on AUM Tyler Habick (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:45 MCM GOAL by MCM Ryan Kenney (MAN-UP), Assist by Sam Leininger, goal number 5 for season.

Marietta 4, Averett 2
13:45 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cameron Shadduck won by MCM, [13:45] Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
13:32 MCM Shot by MCM Caden Alkire WIDE RIGHT.
12:48 MCM GOAL by MCM Hutch Melind, Assist by Alec Anderson, goal number 7 for season.

Marietta 5, Averett 2
12:48 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Tyler Greene won by MCM, [12:48] Ground ball pickup by MCM Bret Dickerson.
12:41 MCM Turnover by MCM Bret Dickerson (caused by Tyler Greene).
12:38 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Cory Habick.
12:19 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Emmett Wood.
11:49 AUM Shot by AUM Zachary Hulbert, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
11:42 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Zac Coleman.
11:26 AUM Turnover by AUM Emmett Wood.
11:24 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Xzandre Flohr.
11:21 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
11:06 MCM Shot by MCM Alec Anderson, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
10:57 MCM Shot by MCM Dominic Cimarolli, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
10:48 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Angel Pascual Roman.
10:38 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
09:51 AUM Shot by AUM Emmett Wood WIDE RIGHT.
09:44 AUM Turnover by AUM.
09:33 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
09:21 MCM Turnover by MCM Barrett Lindell (caused by Casey Peterson).
09:18 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Deven Perry.
08:39 AUM Shot by AUM Zachary Hulbert WIDE LEFT.
08:40 MCM Penalty on MCM Conner Alsing (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:17 AUM Shot by AUM Cameron Shadduck HIGH.
07:58 AUM Turnover by AUM Tyler Habick.
07:57 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
07:52 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
07:45 MCM GOAL by MCM Tommy Imhof, goal number 6 for season.

Marietta 6, Averett 2
07:45 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cory Habick won by MCM, [07:45] Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
07:20 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Josh Zeyn.
07:17 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Hutch Melind.
06:24 MCM Shot by MCM Hutch Melind WIDE RIGHT.
06:16 MCM Turnover by MCM.
05:43 AUM Timeout by AUM.
05:43 MCM Penalty on MCM Caleb Moore (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:06 AUM Shot by AUM Zachary Hulbert WIDE LEFT.
04:48 AUM GOAL by AUM Emmett Wood (MAN-UP), Assist by Zachary Hulbert, goal number 8 for season.

Marietta 6, Averett 3
04:48 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Tyler Greene won by MCM, [04:48] Ground ball pickup by MCM Bret Dickerson.
04:02 MCM Shot by MCM Sam Leininger WIDE LEFT.
03:51 MCM GOAL by MCM Sam Leininger, Assist by Hutch Melind, goal number 6 for season.

Marietta 7, Averett 3
03:51 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cory Habick won by MCM, [03:51] Ground ball pickup by MCM Bret Dickerson.
03:05 MCM Shot by MCM Sam Leininger WIDE RIGHT.
02:55 MCM Shot by MCM Nathan Hamilton BLOCKED.



02:24 MCM Shot by MCM Jeff McKnight HIT POST.
02:24 MCM Turnover by MCM.
02:24 MCM Shot clock violation by MCM.
02:16 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
01:08 AUM Turnover by AUM Emmett Wood.
00:54 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
00:21 AUM Penalty on AUM Jacob Barry (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:43 MCM Shot by MCM Ryan Kenney WIDE LEFT.
14:31 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
14:24 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Gabe Gallegos.
13:49 AUM Turnover by AUM Luis Martinez.
13:48 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
13:38 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Tommy Imhof.
13:18 MCM Turnover by MCM Danner Dorothy.
12:01 AUM Shot by AUM Connor Boyd, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
11:55 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Alan Schwab.
11:46 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
10:27 MCM Turnover by MCM Donovan Masters (caused by Matthew Clark).
10:22 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Deven Perry.
10:21 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
10:20 AUM Shot by AUM Zac Coleman, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
10:15 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
09:37 MCM Turnover by MCM Nathan Hamilton (caused by Giovanni D'Amico).
09:35 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
09:10 AUM Turnover by AUM.
09:03 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
08:46 MCM GOAL by MCM Donovan Masters, goal number 6 for season.

Marietta 8, Averett 3
08:46 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Tyler Greene won by MCM, [08:46] Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
07:39 MCM Shot by MCM Dominic Cimarolli BLOCKED.
07:18 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
06:09 AUM Shot by AUM Zac Coleman WIDE LEFT.
06:09 AUM Turnover by AUM.
06:09 AUM Shot clock violation by AUM.
05:57 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
04:58 MCM Shot by MCM Thomas Zerman, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
04:49 AUM Clear attempt by AUM failed.
04:49 AUM Turnover by AUM Robbie Isenhour.
04:24 MCM Turnover by MCM Donovan Masters.
04:19 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Matthew Clark.
04:10 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
04:05 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Emmett Wood.
03:48 AUM Shot by AUM Connor Boyd, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
03:30 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
03:24 MCM Shot by MCM Hutch Melind, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
02:56 MCM Turnover by MCM.
02:53 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Matthew Clark.
02:47 AUM Shot by AUM Gabe Gallegos WIDE LEFT.
01:58 AUM Shot by AUM Gabe Gallegos HIGH.
01:55 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Bryce Lotspeich.
01:36 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
01:20 MCM Shot by MCM Donovan Masters HIGH.
00:57 MCM GOAL by MCM Ryan Kenney, goal number 6 for season.

Marietta 9, Averett 3
00:57 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cory Habick won by MCM, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by MCM Bret Dickerson.
00:17 MCM Shot by MCM Nathan Hamilton, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
00:06 MCM Shot by MCM Jeff McKnight, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
00:04 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
00:00 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
15:00 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cameron Shadduck won by MCM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
13:55 MCM Shot by MCM Nathan Hamilton, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
13:48 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
13:26 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Gabe Gallegos.
13:23 AUM Turnover by AUM Gabe Gallegos.
13:20 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Bryce Lotspeich.
13:17 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
13:01 MCM Shot by MCM Nick Renda BLOCKED.
12:58 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Dominic Cimarolli.
12:55 MCM Turnover by MCM Dominic Cimarolli (caused by Jacob Barry).
12:55 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Jacob Barry.
12:08 AUM Shot by AUM Connor Boyd WIDE RIGHT.
11:59 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
11:45 MCM Shot by MCM Donovan Masters, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
11:36 MCM Turnover by MCM Donovan Masters (caused by Matthew Clark).
11:32 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Matthew Clark.
11:30 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
11:26 AUM Timeout by AUM.
11:18 AUM Turnover by AUM Gabe Gallegos (caused by Bryce Lotspeich).
11:16 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Bryce Lotspeich.
11:03 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
10:59 MCM Turnover by MCM Jacob Grube (caused by Zachary Hulbert).
10:51 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Zachary Hulbert.
10:51 AUM GOAL by AUM Emmett Wood, Assist by Angel Pascual Roman, goal number 9 for season.

Marietta 9, Averett 4
10:51 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Cory Habick won by MCM, [10:51] Ground ball pickup by MCM Bret Dickerson.
10:00 MCM Shot by MCM Sam Leininger HIGH.
09:49 MCM Shot by MCM Sam Leininger, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
09:46 AUM Penalty on AUM Deven Perry (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:20 MCM Shot by MCM Ryan Kenney, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
09:08 MCM Shot by MCM Sam Leininger, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
09:00 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
08:45 AUM Timeout by AUM.
08:30 AUM Shot by AUM Cameron Shadduck, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
08:18 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
07:51 AUM Penalty on AUM Cameron Shadduck (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:31 MCM Shot by MCM Jeff McKnight WIDE LEFT.
07:21 MCM Shot by MCM Ryan Kenney HIGH.
07:01 MCM Shot by MCM Sam Leininger BLOCKED.
06:57 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Matthew Clark.
06:57 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
06:33 AUM Shot by AUM Connor Boyd WIDE RIGHT.
06:23 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
05:52 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Alec Anderson.
05:28 MCM Shot by MCM Danner Dorothy, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
05:17 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
05:09 AUM Shot by AUM Gabe Gallegos, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
05:00 MCM Clear attempt by MCM failed.
04:58 MCM Turnover by MCM.
04:55 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Giovanni D'Amico.
04:13 AUM Turnover by AUM.
04:11 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
03:54 MCM GOAL by MCM Alec Anderson, goal number 4 for season.

Marietta 10, Averett 4
03:54 MCM Faceoff Bret Dickerson vs Tyler Greene won by MCM, [03:54] Ground ball pickup by MCM Caden Alkire.
03:36 MCM Shot by MCM Nathan Hamilton WIDE LEFT.
03:08 MCM Shot by MCM Donovan Masters HIGH.
02:53 AUM Clear attempt by AUM good.
02:10 AUM Shot by AUM Gavin Dean WIDE LEFT.
01:57 AUM Turnover by AUM Gabe Gallegos (caused by Jacob Grube).
01:54 MCM Ground ball pickup by MCM Jacob Grube.



01:53 MCM Clear attempt by MCM good.
01:16 MCM Shot by MCM Dominic Cimarolli, SAVE Robbie Isenhour.
01:10 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Cameron Shadduck.
00:58 AUM Ground ball pickup by AUM Deven Perry.
00:57 AUM Shot by AUM Deven Perry WIDE RIGHT.
00:55 MCM Clear attempt by MCM failed.
00:55 MCM Turnover by MCM Conner Alsing.
00:34 MCM Penalty on MCM Josh Zeyn (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:15 AUM Shot by AUM Emmett Wood, SAVE Cal Henthorne.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


